No. 332, A.]

[Published October 10, 1959.

CHAPTER 527

AN ACT to create 71.01 (3) (d) of the statutes, relating to exemption of compensation for reserve or active service in the armed forces, from income tax.

- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
 - 71.01 (3) (d) of the statutes is created to read:
- 71.01 (3) (d) The first \$1,000 of compensation received from the United States for service as a reserve or active member of the armed forces.

Approved October 5, 1959.